
Website: www.vecelo.com

E-mail: support-euteam@vecelo.com ( EU/FR/DE/ES/IT )
E-mail: support@vecelo.com ( US/CA )

CONTACT US
KONTAKTIEREN SIE UNS

CONTATTACI
NOUS CONTACTER

CONTÁCTENOS

Do check for all the components and screws 
listed in this guide before putting things 
together. If any part is missing, contact us at 
support@vecelo.com (US / CA ) or 
support-euteam@vecelo.com ( EU ) for the 
missing part.

Your satisfaction is our top priority. If our
product fails to satisfy you, please let us know
how we can make things right for you. Our
trained customer care team can handle most
concerns and assist you with any questions
you may have. Simply shoot them a message

support@vecelo.com(US/CA) or 
support-euteam@vecelo.com(EU) with your 
orde rnumber and question. To be eligible for 
a full-refund return, the item must be in pristine 
condition, in the original packaging, with all 
of the shipped components intact and not yet 
assembled, and with the item's unique proof 
of purchase.  

Return Policy

Send us an email with your issue at 
support@vecelo.com(US/CA)

or support-euteam@vecelo.com(EU)

Send us an email with your issue at 
support@vecelo.com(US/CA)

or support-euteam@vecelo.com(EU)

Spare part ships in 24 hours

Issue resolved

Some parts are missing

Trouble shooting:Assembly Guide

 Customer care responds in 24 hours

Issue resolved

Other concerns

We run our own manufacturer, so rest 
assured about the quality consistency.

Tip!

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

/S44



Advertencia de seguridad
1. Siempre utilice el colchón o/ y el soporte de colchón recomendado para ayudar 
a prevenir el riesgo de atrapamiento o caída.

2. La superficie del colchón debe estar situada al menos a 5 pulgadas por debajo 
del borde superior de las barandas.

3. No permitir que los niños menores de 6 años usen la cama.

4. Verificar periódicamente y asegurarse de que la baranda, la escalera y los 
demás componentes estén en su posición correcta, sin daños y que todas las 
conexiones estén apretadas.

5. Está prohibido el juego brusco sobre o debajo de la cama y saltar en la cama.

6. Siempre use la escalera para entrar y salir de la cama.

7. Siempre use barandas en los dos lados largos de la cama.

8. Si la cama litera se colocará junto a una pared, la baranda que recorre toda la 
longitud de la cama debe colocarse contra la pared para evitar el atrapamiento 
entre la cama y la pared.

9. Solo use un colchón de 75 pulgadas de largo, 40 pulgadas de ancho y 4 - 7 
pulgadas de alto en la cama.

10. Está prohibido que más de una persona esté en la cama.

11. Tenga en cuenta la altura debajo de la cama litera para evitar golpearse la 
cabeza al entrar y salir.

12. No use piezas de repuesto, comuníquese con el fabricante o el vendedor 
para obtener piezas de repuesto.

13. Está prohibido el uso de colchones de agua o de flotación para dormir.

Riesgo de asfixia:
14. Nunca adjunte ni cuelgue artículos en ninguna parte de la cama litera que no 
estén diseñados para usarse con la cama, por ejemplo, pero sin limitarse a 
ganchos, cinturones y cuerdas de salto.

No retire la etiqueta de advertencia de la cama.
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Rückgaberichtlinie

Schicken Sie uns eine E-Mail mit 
Ihrem Problem an 

 Ersatzteile werden innerhalb 
24 Stunden geliefert

Problem behoben

Es fehlen Bauteile

Problemlösung:Montageanleitung

 

 

Tipp!

 

 

 

Schicken Sie uns eine E-Mail mit 
Ihrem Problem an 

Problem behoben

Problem innerhalb von 24 
Stunden gelöst

Sonstige Anliegen

Wir stellen unsere Artikel selbst her, 
sodass Sie sich auf gleichbleibende 
Qualität verlassen können. 

support-euteam@vecelo.com

support-euteam@vecelo.com

ÜBERPRÜFEN Sie alle in dieser Anleitung
aufgeführten Komponenten und Schrauben,
bevor Sie die Bauteile zusammenbauen. 
Sollte ein Bauteil fehlen, kontaktieren Sie uns
unter support-euteam@vecelo.com um Ersatz 
zu erhalten. 

Ihre Zufriedenheit ist unsere oberste Priorität. 
Wenn Sie mit unserem Produkt nicht zufrieden 
sind, lassen Sie uns bitte wissen, wie wir die 
Angelegenheit für Sie in Ordnung bringen 
können. Unser geschultes Kundenbetreu kann 
die meisten Anliegen lösen und unter Sie bei 
allen Ihren Fragen. Senden Sie uns einfach eine 
Nachricht an support-euteam@vecelo.com
mit Ihrer Bestellnummer und Ihrer Frage. Um 
eine volle Rückerstattung zu erhalten, muss 
der Artikel in einwandfreiem Zustand sein und 
sich in der Originalverpackung mit allen gelieferten 
und noch nicht zusammenge Komponenten 
befinden. Zudem wird der eindeutige Kaufnachweis 
des Artikels.

Etagenbetten mit zwei 

Einzelbetten

RB-NO.1

Item Description:

Model NO:



Avvertenza di sicurezza
1. Utilizzare sempre il materasso o/ed il supporto per materasso consigliato per 
aiutare a prevenire il rischio di imprigionamento o caduta.

2. La superficie del materasso deve essere situata almeno a 5 pollici sotto il bordo 
superiore delle ringhiere.

3. Non permettere ai bambini di meno di 6 anni di usare il letto.

4. Verificare periodicamente e assicurarsi che la ringhiera, la scala e gli altri 
componenti siano nella posizione corretta, senza danni e che tutte le connessioni 
siano serrate.

5. È vietato giocare o fare scherzi sul letto o sotto il letto e saltare sul letto.

6. Utilizzare sempre la scala per entrare e uscire dal letto.

7. Utilizzare sempre le ringhiere sui due lati lunghi del letto.

8. Se il letto a castello verrà posto vicino a un muro, la ringhiera che percorre tutta 
la lunghezza del letto dovrebbe essere posta contro il muro per evitare 
l'imprigionamento tra il letto e il muro.

9. Utilizzare solo un materasso di 75 pollici di lunghezza, 40 pollici di larghezza 
e 4 - 7 pollici di altezza sul letto.

10. È vietato che più di una persona sia sul letto.

11. Tenere conto dell'altezza sotto il letto a castello per evitare di sbattere la testa 
entrando e uscendo.

12. Non utilizzare parti di ricambio, contattare il produttore o il rivenditore per 
ottenere parti di ricambio.

13. È vietato l'uso di materassi ad acqua o materassi galleggianti per dormire.

Rischio di soffocamento:
14. Non attaccare mai o appendere oggetti a nessuna parte del letto a castello 
che non siano progettati per essere usati con il letto, ad esempio, ma non solo, 
gancio, cinture e corde da salto.

Non rimuovere l'etichetta di avvertenza dal letto.

Politique de retour

Envoyez-nous un e-mail en nous 
expliquant votre problème à 

Envoyez-nous un e-mail en nous 
expliquant votre problème à 
support-euteam@vecelo.com

support-euteam@vecelo.com

 Pièces de rechange envoyées 
dans les 24 heures

Problème résolu

Problème résolu

Certains pièces manquent

Dépannage
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 :Guide de montage

 Problème résolu dans les 24 heures

Vous avez d’autres problèmes ?

Nous assurons notre propre fabrication
donc soyez assuré de bénéficier d’une
qualité constante.

Votre satisfaction est notre priorité absolue. 
Si notre produit ne vous donne pas entière 
satisfaction, n’hésitez pas à nous faire savoir ce 
que nous pouvons faire pour améliorer la situation. 
Notre équipe d’assistance à la clientèle qualifiée 
est en mesure de résoudre la plupart de vos 
problèmes et de répondre à toutes vos questions. 
Il vous suffit de leur envoyer un message à 
l'adresse support-euteam@vecelo.com en 
indiquant votre numéro de commande et 
votre question. Pour pouvoir bénéficier d'un 
remboursement intégral, l'article doit être en 
parfait état, dans son emballage d'origine, 
avec tous les composants expédiés intacts et 
non encore assemblés, et avec la preuve 
d'achat unique de l'article.

VÉRIFIEZ  la présence de l’ensemble des 
éléments et vis énumérés dans ce guide 
avant de procéder au montage. Si une pièce 
venait à manquer, envoyez-nous un e-mail à 
support-euteam@vecelo.com pour nous le 
signaler.

Attention !

 
 

 

 
 

Lit superposé doubleItem Description:

Model NO: RB-NO.1



Avertissement de sécurité
1. Toujours utiliser le matelas ou/et le support de matelas recommandés pour 
aider à prévenir le risque d'entraînement ou de chute.

2. La surface du matelas doit être située au moins à 5 pouces en dessous du 
bord supérieur des garde-corps.

3. Ne pas laisser les enfants de moins de 6 ans utiliser le lit.

4. Vérifier périodiquement et s'assurer que le garde-corps, l'échelle et les autres 
composants sont en position correcte, indemnes de dégâts et que toutes les 
connexions sont serrées.

5. Interdire les jeux farouches sur ou sous le lit et interdire de sauter sur le lit.

6. Toujours utiliser l'échelle pour entrer et sortir du lit.

7. Toujours utiliser des garde-corps sur les deux côtés longs du lit.

8. Si le lit superposé sera placé à côté d'un mur, le garde-corps qui s'étend sur 
toute la longueur du lit doit être placé contre le mur pour éviter l'entraînement 
entre le lit et le mur.

9. Utiliser uniquement un matelas de 75 pouces de longueur, 40 pouces de largeur 
et 4 à 7 pouces de hauteur sur le lit.

10. Interdire à plus d'une personne d'être sur le lit.

11. Noter la hauteur sous le lit superposé pour éviter de se cogner la tête en 
entrant et en sortant.

12. Ne pas utiliser de pièces de rechange, contacter le fabricant ou le revendeur 
pour obtenir des pièces de rechange.

13. L'utilisation de matelas à eau ou de matelas de flottaison pour dormir est 
interdite.

Risque d'étouffement :
14. Ne jamais attacher ou suspendre d'articles à aucune partie du lit superposé 
qui ne sont pas conçus pour être utilisés avec le lit, par exemple, mais sans s'y 
limiter, des crochets, des ceintures et des cordes à sauter.

Ne retirez pas l'étiquette d'avertissement du lit.

Controllare tutti i componenti e le viti elencati 
in questa guida prima di inserire le cose insieme. 
Se manca qualche parte, contattaci a  
support-euteam@vecelo.com per i dispersi
parte.

La vostra soddisfazione è la nostra massima 
priorità. Se il nostro il prodotto non ti soddisfa, 
faccelo sapere come possiamo sistemare le 
cose per te. Nostro un team di assistenza clienti 
qualificato può gestire la maggior parte 
preoccupazioni e assistervi per qualsiasi domanda 
tu forse hai. Invia loro semplicemente un messaggio 
a support-euteam@vecelo.com con il tuo numero 
d'ordine e domanda. Essere eleggibile per un 
reso con rimborso completo, l'articolo deve essere 
presente ottime condizioni, nella confezione 
originale, con tutti i componenti spediti intatti e 
non ancora assemblato e con l'oggetto unico 
prova d'acquisto.

Politica di ritorno

Inviaci un'e-mail con il tuo problema
a support-euteam@vecelo.com

Inviaci un'e-mail con il tuo problema
a support-euteam@vecelo.com

Il pezzo di ricambio viene spedito 
in 24 ore

Problema risolto

Mancano alcune parti

Risoluzione dei problemi:Guida all'assemblaggio

 L'assistenza clienti risponde in 24 ore

Problema risolto

Altre preoccupazioni

Gestiamo il nostro produttore, quindi 
riposati assicurato circa la consistenza 
di qualità.

Mancia!

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Letto a castello per due 
persone

RB-NO.1

Descrizione dell'articolo: 

Modello NO:
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Verifique todos los componentes y tornillos.
Enumerados en esta guía antes de poner las 
cosas juntos. Si falta alguna pieza, contáctanos 
al support-euteam@vecelo.com por los 
desaparecidos parte.

Su satisfacción es nuestra máxima prioridad. 
Si nuestro el producto no le satisface, háganoslo

Sicherheitshinweis
1. Verwenden Sie immer die empfohlene Matratze oder/und Matratzenunterlage, 
um das Entrapment- oder Sturzrisiko zu verringern.

2. Die Oberfläche der Matratze muss mindestens 5 Zoll unterhalb des oberen 
Randes der Schutzschranken liegen.

3. Kinder unter 6 Jahren dürfen das Bett nicht benutzen.

4. Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig und stellen Sie sicher, dass die Schutzschranke, 
die Leiter und andere Komponenten in der richtigen Position sind, unbeschädigt 
sind und dass alle Verbindungen festgezogen sind.

5. Spielen und Toben auf oder unter dem Bett sowie Springen auf dem Bett sind 
verboten.

6. Verwenden Sie immer die Leiter zum Ein- und Aussteigen aus dem Bett.

7. Verwenden Sie immer Schutzschranken an beiden langen Seiten des Bettes.

8. Wenn das Hochbett an eine Wand gestellt wird, sollte die Schutzschranke, die 
das gesamte Bett entlang verläuft, gegen die Wand gestellt werden, um ein 
Entrapment zwischen Bett und Wand zu verhindern.

9. Verwenden Sie nur eine 75" lange, 40" breite und 4"-7" hohe Matratze auf dem 
Bett.

10. Mehr als eine Person auf dem Bett ist verboten.

11. Beachten Sie die Höhe unter dem Hochbett, um beim Ein- und Aussteigen 
den Kopf nicht zu stoßen.

12. Verwenden Sie keine Ersatzteile. Kontaktieren Sie den Hersteller oder den 
Händler für Ersatzteile.

13. Das Verwenden von Wasser- oder Schwimm-Matratzen ist verboten.

Erstickungsgefahr:
14. Befestigen oder hängen Sie niemals Gegenstände an irgendeiner Stelle des 
Hochbetts, die nicht für die Verwendung mit dem Bett gedacht sind, z.B. aber 
nicht nur Haken, Gürtel und Springseile.

Entfernen Sie die Warnetikette vom Bett nicht.

 
saber.CÓMO podemos hacer las cosas bien 
para usted. Nuestro equipo de atención al 
cliente capacitado puede manejar la mayoría
inquietudes y ayudarle con cualquier pregunta
es posible que tengas. Simplemente envíales 
un mensaje en support-euteam@vecelo.com 
con su número de pedido y pregunta. Ser 
elegible
para una devolución con reembolso completo, 
el artículo debe estar en impecable estado, 
en el embalaje original, con todos los componentes 
enviados intactos y aún no ensamblado y con 
la característica única del artículo. Comprobante 
de compra.

Política de devoluciones

Envíanos un correo electrónico 
con tu problemaen 

support-euteam@vecelo.com

Envíanos un correo electrónico 
con tu problemaen 

support-euteam@vecelo.com

El repuesto se envía en 24 horas.

Problema resuelto

Faltan algunas partes

Solución de problemas:Guía de montaje

 Atención al cliente responde en 
24 horas

Problema resuelto

Otras preocupaciones

Dirigimos nuestro propio fabricante, así
que descansa.Asegurado sobre la 
consistencia de la calidad

Consejo！

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Cama litera para dos 
personas

RB-NO.1

Descripción del artículo: 

Modelo NO:
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Safety Warning
1. Always use the recommended size mattress or/and mattress support to help 
prevent the likelihood of entrapment or falls.

2. Surface of mattress must be at least 5 inches below the upper edge of 
guardrails.

3. Do not allow children less than 6 years of age to use the bed.

4. Periodically check and ensure that the guardrail, ladder, and other components 
are in their proper position, free from damage and that all connectors are tight.

5. Prohibit horseplay on or under the bed and prohibit jumping on the bed.

6. Always use the ladder for entering and leaving the bed.

7. Always use guardrails on both long sides of the bed.

8. If the loft bed will be placed next to a wall, the guardrail that runs the full 
length of the bed should be placed against the wall to prevent entrapment 
between the bed and the wall.

9. Use only 75" length, 40" width, and 4"-7" height mattress on the bed.

10. Prohibit more than one person on the bed.

11. Note the height under the loft bed to avoid bumping head when entering 
and leaving.

12. Do not use substitute parts, contact manufacturer or dealer for replacement 
parts.

13. The use of water or sleep flotation mattress is prohibited.

Strangulation Hazard:
14. Never attach or hang items to any part of the loft bed that are not designed 
for use with the bed for example, but not limited to hooks, belts, and jump ropes.

Do not remove warning label from bed.

#Number System
Follow the marked steps for the easiest assembling process 
step 1 step 2 step 3 step 4...
#Zahlensystem
Folgen Sie den markierten Schritten für den Zusammenbau 
auf einfachste Weise
Schritt 1 Schritt 2 Schritt 3 Schritt 4 ...
Système de numération

#Numero del Passo
Seguire i passaggi contrassegnati per un processo di assemblaggio più semplice 
passo 1 passo 2 passo 3 passo 4...

#Número de Paso
Siga los pasos marcados para el proceso de montaje más sencillo 
paso 1 paso 2 paso 3 paso 4...

Suivez les étapes indiquées pour faciliter le processus de montage :
étape 1, étape 2, étape 3, étape 4, etc.
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Components / Bauteile / Composants / Componenti / Componentes / 

Drill a hole with a diameter of 8mm and a depth of 60mm at asuitable location on the wall, and then insert 11 into 
the hole. Component R gets stuck in tubes 25-50 (as shown in the figure) thread 10 through R , then screw in 11 
and tighten.  

Bohren Sie ein Loch mit einem Durchmesser von 8 mm und einer Tiefe von 60 mm an einer geeigneten Stelle 
an der Wand und stecken Sie dann 11 in das Loch. Komponente R bleibt in den Rohren 25-50 (wie in der 
Abbildung gezeigt) stecken, Gewinde 10 bis R, dann 11 einschrauben und festziehen.  
  Percez un trou avec un diamètre de 8 mm et une profondeur de 60 mm à un endroit approprié sur le mur, puis 
insérez 11 dans le trou. Le com posant R se bloque dans les tubes 25-50 (comme indiqué dans la figure), 
passez le fil 10 à travers R, puis vissez et serrez 11. 
Fare un foro di 8 mm di diametro e 60 mm di profondità in una posizione adatta sulla parete, e poi inserire 11 
nel foro. Il componente R rimane bloccato nei tubi 25 - 50 (come mostrato nella figura). Filettare 10 attraverso R, 
poi avvitare 11 e serrare.

Perfore un orificio de 8 mm de diámetro y 60 mm de profundidad en un lugar adecuado en la pared, y luego inserte 
11 en el orificio. El componente R queda atascado en los tubos 25 - 50 (como se muestra en la figura). Haga pasar 
el hilo 10 a través de R, luego enrosque 11 y apriete.
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Components / Bauteile / Composants / Componenti / Componentes / 

Step 10
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Screws & Tools / Schrauben und Werkzeuge / Vis et outils / Viti e utensili / Tornillos y Herramientas /
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Please align all bolts with screw holesand then 
tighten them .Do not fasten one fully first Then 
the other , which would cause the bed unstable.  
Bitte richten Sie alle Schrauben mit 
Schraubenlöchern aus und ziehen Sie sie dann 
fest. Befestigen Sie nicht zuerst das eine 
vollständig und dann das andere, da dies das 
Bett instabil machen würde.  

Veuillez aligner tous les boulons avec les trous de vis, 
puis les serrer. Ne serrez pascomplètement un boulon 
en premier, puis l'autre, ce qui rendrait le lit instable. 

Per favore allinea tutti i bulloni con i fori delle viti e poi stringili. 
Non serrare completamente uno per primo e poi l'altro, poiché ciò 
renderebbe il letto instabile.

Alinee todos los pernos con los orificios de 
los tornillos y luego apretelos. No afloje uno 
completamente primero y luego el otro, ya 
que eso haría que la cama sea inestable.
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Note: The choice of installation method in step 5 does not affect the subsequent installation.
Hinweis: Die Wahl der Installationsmethode in Schritt 5 hat keinen Einfluss auf die spätere 
Installation.
Remarque : Le choix de la méthode d'installation à l'étape 5 n'affecte pas l'installation ultérieure.
Nota: La scelta del metodo di installazione al passo 5 non influenza l'installazione successiva.
Nota: La elección del método de instalación en el paso 5 no afecta a la instalación posterior.
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Note: When installing part E, Connect the end with the"Connect with part B" label to Part B.
Hinweis: Verbinden Sie bei der Installation von Teil E das Ende mit der Beschriftung 
"Mit Teil B verbinden" mit Teil B.
Remarque : Lors de l'installation de la pièce E, connectez l'extrémité portant l'étiquette

Nota: Durante l'installazione della parte E, collegare l'estremità con l'etichetta "Collegare con 
la parte B" alla parte B.
Nota: Al instalar la pieza E, conecte el extremo con la etiqueta "Conectar con la pieza B" a la 
pieza B.

"Connecter avec la pièce B" à la pièce B.

Note：There are two assembly methods in step 5 ，please choose according to your needs 
Hinweis: In Schritt 5 gibt es zwei Montagemethoden, bitte wählen Sie nach Ihren Bedürfnissen.
Remarque : Il existe deux méthodes d'assemblage à l'étape 5, veuillez choisir en fonction de vos 

Nota: Ci sono due metodi di assemblaggio al passo 5. Scegliere in base alle proprie esigenze.

Nota: Hay dos métodos de montaje en el paso 5. Elija según sus necesidades.

besoins.

You can adjust the direction of the fence according to 
your own needs 
Sie können die Richtung des Zauns nach Ihren eigenen 
Bedürfnissen anpassen.
Vous pouvez ajuster la direction de la clôture selon 

Puoi regolare la direzione della recinzione secondo le 
proprie esigenze.

Puedes ajustar la dirección de la valla de acuerdo con 
tus propias necesidades.

vos besoins.
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